TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI85235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.V. Nuccio & Associates Insurance Brokers, Inc.		02/29/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	DOXA Programs, LLC
Street Address:	101 E. Washington Blvd.
Internal Address:	10th Floor
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46802
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6617911	DJ INSURANCE IN MINUTES	
Registration Number:	6618208	EVENT INSURANCE IN MINUTES BY RVNA	
Registration Number:	6618207	DJ INSURANCE IN MINUTES	
Registration Number:	4394942	PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY PROGRAMS AND PLACEMENTS	
Registration Number:	4044173	WEDSURE	
Registration Number:	2494179	WEDDINGSURANCE	
Registration Number:	2229543	CELEBRATIONSURANCE	
Registration Number:	2224759	BARMITZVAHSURANCE	
Registration Number:	4488317	RVNA	
Registration Number:	6549399	EVENT INSURANCE IN MINUTES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604238814 Email: cf@barrettlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. Connor Fleck Address Line 1: 215 E. Berry St.

REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK 900839513

Address Line 4: Fort	Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52018.93	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connor Fleck	
SIGNATURE:	Connor Fleck	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Cadillac - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=Project Cadillac - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page2.tif source=Project Cadillac - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R. V. Nuccio & Associates Insurance Brokers, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 10148 Riverside Dr., 2nd Floor, Toluca Lake, CA 91602 ("Assignor"), adopted, used and is the owner of the following trademark registrations (the "Trademarks") now live and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Status	Owner Name
DJ INSURANCE IN MINUTES (Word Mark)	Registered FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date: 18-JAN-2022 Registration No: 6617911	R.V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
EVENT INSURANCE IN MINUTES BY RVNA (Design)	Registered FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date: 18-JAN-2022 Registration No: 6618208	R.V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
EVENT INSURANCE IN MINUTES (Word Mark)	Registered Supplemental Register FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date: 02-NOV-2021 Registration No: 654399	R.V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
DJ INSURANCE IN MINUTES (Design)	Registered Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date: 18-JAN-2022 Registration No: 6618207	R. V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
RVNA (Word Mark)	Registered FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Section 8 & 15 - accepted and acknowledged USPTO Status Date: 31-MAR-2020 Registration No: 4488317	R. V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY PROGRAMS AND PLACEMENTS	Registered Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION	R. V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0380

(Word Mark)	USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Section 8 & 15 - accepted and acknowledged USPTO Status Date: 01-FEB-2019 Registration No: 4394942	BROKERS, INC.
WEDSURE (Word Mark)	Renewed (Registered) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered and renewed USPTO Status Date: 20-NOV-2021 Registration No: 4044173	R. V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
WEDDINGSURANCE (Word Mark)	Renewed (Registered) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered and renewed USPTO Status Date: 19-NOV-2021 Registration No: 2494179	R.V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
CELEBRATIONSURANCE (Word Mark)	Renewed (Registered) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered and renewed USPTO Status Date: 28-SEP-2019 Registration No: 2229543	R.V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.
BARMITZVAHSURANCE (Word Mark)	Renewed (Registered) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT USPTO Status: Registered and renewed USPTO Status Date: 23-SEP-2019 Registration No: 2224759	R.V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

WHEREAS, DOXA Programs, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 101 E Washington Blvd., 10th Floor, Fort Wayne, IN 46802 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.

(Signature Page Follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0381

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 29th day of February, 2024.

R. V. NUCCIO & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

By: Local Ofuccio Robert V. Nuccio, its President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

RECORDED: 03/11/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0382